
  
Page 1 of 2 AM 12-033 
 
 
 

CITY OF PALMER  
ACTION MEMORANDUM NO. 12-033 

 
Subject: Authorize the City Manager to Negotiate and Enter Into a Contract With Matanuska 
Telephone Association for $23,777 to Re-Locate Underground Utility Lines on Trunk Road for 
the Purposes of Constructing an Access Road and Waterline as Part of the Palmer Southwest 
Utility System Extension Project, Phase IIa 
 
Agenda of: April 24, 2012 
 
Council Action: ___________________________________________________ 
 
Approved for presentation by: 
 

City Manager  
City Attorney  
City Clerk  

 
    

Certification of Funds: 
      
 Total amount of funds listed in legislation: $ 23,777   
   

 This legislation (√):   
  Has no fiscal impact     
       
  Creates:     
 √ A negative fiscal impact in the amount of: $    
  A positive fiscal impact in the amount of: $    
     
 √ Funds are budgeted from this (these) line item(s):   
      24-20-09-6225  (70% = $16,644 from Grant 67119)  
      24-02-09-6225  (30% = $7,133 from City Match for Grant 67119)  
      
  Funds are not budgeted. Budget modification is required. Affected line item(s):  
      
 Unrestricted/undesignated fund balance (after budget modification) $   
   

 Director of Finance signature certifying funds:    
    
 
Attachment(s):   
 Plan Sheet of Project Area 
 Spec Book Section 7 
 MTA Cost Estimate 
 

Summary statement: When the plans were developed for the water project known as the 
Palmer Southwest Utility System Extension, Phase IIa on the north side of the UAA Mat-Su 
College campus along Trunk Road, it was known that underground gas, telephone, and fiber 
optic lines would have to be moved.  
City staff and HDL Engineering decided it would be best to allow the City of Palmer, as project 
Owner, to coordinate directly with Matanuska Telephone Association (MTA) for utility re-

jbower
Text Box
Authorized



  
Page 2 of 2 AM 12-033 
 
 
 

locations in order to save the 10% to 15% markup the project contractor would charge and to 
ensure a timely, smooth flow of the utility re-locations.  
 
MTA did not include a contingency amount so a 15% contingency is included with this request 
to cover unforeseen expenses associated with MTA’s work. If the contingency is not needed, it 
will not be used. 
 
 MTA Cost Estimate = $20,677. 
 15% Contingency =  $3,100. 
  Total =  $23,777. 
 
Administration recommendation: Approve action memorandum 12-033.  




















